May 10, 2022
Mr. John A. Krakuszeski
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Progress, LLC
8470 River Road SE
M/C BNP04
Southport, NC 28461-0429
SUBJECT: BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Procedures  0PLP-01.2 Fire Protection system functionality, action, and Surveillance
requirements
57
1OP-43 Service Water System Operating Procedure 140
OP-41 Fire Protection and Well Water System 148
SD-41 Fire Suppression Systems 12
SD-43 Service Water System 27
71111.05 Fire Plans  0PFP-013 General Fire Plan 54
CSD-BNP-PFP-
0CB
Control Building Pre-Fire Plans 5
CSD-BNP-PFP-
1TB
Turbine Building Prefire Plans 3
Miscellaneous  FPIP-0121 RADIOLOGICAL RELEASE REVIEWS DURING FIRE
FIGHTING OPERATIONS
Rev 0
Procedures  0FP-1213 Radioactive Release Performance Criteria
Page 33-60
Rev 4
71111.07A Procedures  0ENP-2704 Administrative Control of NRC Generic Letter 89-13
Requirements
25
Work Orders  WO 20482524 67 RI-ER HEAT EXCHANGER IA NC# 183263 03/20/2022
71111.08G Drawings  C-24004 Sheet 1-
1
Inservice Inspection Isometric For Reactor Pressure Vessel
Weld and Nozzle Location
1
Engineering
Changes
EC411734  B1R22 NOZZLE N4A and N4D FLAW EVALUATION  0
Engineering
Evaluations
1800389.301  BSEP N4A Flaw Evaluation  0
NDE Reports  210830  1-SW-199 Manway Weld Record  0
220226  1-SW-100 Manway Weld Record  0
350553 NDE Examiner Certification Review  0
71779 Magnetic particle examination report 1-SW-199 SW Manway  0
71809 Magnetic particle examination report 1-SW-100 SW Manway  0
GTSM 0101-01  ASME Section IX Welding Procedure Specification Technical
Sheet
10
MT-22-001  Magnetic Particle Examination report 1-E11HX-1A-SUP270- 0
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
ATT
UT-22-006  Ultrasonic examination Safe End Weld to Jet Pump
Instrumentation
0
VT-22-009 Visual Examination of RHRSW pump 1A skid 0
Procedures  NDE-NE-ALL-
3101
Magnetic Particle Examination   4
NDE-NE-ALL-
6102
Utilization of PDI-UT-2 Generic Procedure for the Ultrasonic
Examination of Austenitic Pipe Welds
0
Work Orders  20464005-22
20466107-26
71111.11Q Procedures  0GP-13 Increasing Capacity at the End of Core Cycle 58
AD-OP-ALL-1000 Conduct of Operations 19
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
NCR 2283081 RHR seal coolers do not meet ASME Code quality level